

Wholetail Breaded Scampi

UNIT: 1 x 454gm



Description

Whole tails of scampi with added water in a light crispy crumb. (35% meat content)



Allergen Information



Cereal



Milk



Eggs



Peanuts



Nuts



Crustaceans



Mustard



Fish



Lupin



Sesame



Celery



Soya



Molluscs



SO2

Specifications

Nutrition

Typical Values	Per 100g/ml
Energy	502 kJ 119 kcal
Fat	0.58 g
- of which saturates	0.2 g
Carbohydrates	20.19 g
- of which sugars	2.73 g
Fibre	1 g
Protein	8.55 g
Salt	1.8 g

Allergens

Contains Cereal
Contains Gluten
Contains Milk
Contains Eggs
Contains Peanuts
Contains Nuts
Contains Crustaceans
Contains Mustard
Contains Fish
Contains Lupin
Contains Sesame
Contains Celery
Contains Soya
Contains Molluscs
Contains Sulphur Dioxide

Yes	Suitable for Vegetarians	No
-	Suitable for Vegans	No
No	Suitable for Sufferers of Lactose Intolerance	Yes
No	Suitable for Coeliacs	No
No	Approved for a Halal Diet	No
Yes	Approved for a Kosher Diet	No
No		
No		
No		
No		
No		
No		
No		

Dietary Information

Ingredients

Scampi Tails (CRUSTACEANS) (35%), Breadcrumbs (WHEAT Flour [WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine], Salt, yeast), Batter (Water, WHEAT Flour [WHEAT flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine], Maize Flour, Salt, Raising Agents: Disodium diphosphate, Sodium hydrogen carbonate.), Stabiliser: Sodium tripolyphosphate.

Directions for Use

Best results are obtained by deep frying straight from the freezer.

Deep Fry: Cook from frozen. For best results deep fry at 180C for approximately 3-4 minutes. This is a raw product and must be thoroughly cooked throughout to a minimum temp of 75C for 30 seconds.

Although extra care has been taken to remove all shell, some may remain.

Storage

Instructions

Keep frozen at -18C or colder.
Do not refreeze once defrosted

Packaging

GTIN: 5060392097045

Inner GTIN: 5060392097038

Weight/Volume: count per pack(454g) 20-30 pcs

Packaging Type: Plastic Bag

Country of Origin

United Kingdom (Species: Nephros Norvegicus Catch area: FAO27, Northeast Atlantic, ICES area VII)

All Allergen and Nutrition information drawn from www.erudus.com on 06/07/2025